

কেন্দ্রীয় লাইব্রেরি

বরিশাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

e-mail: barisalunivlibrary@gmail.com

স্মারক নং: বিইউ/লাইব্রেরি/পুস্তকক্রয়(১০৩)/২০২২-২৩/

তারিখঃ ১৭/০৫/২০২৩ খ্রি.

Notification of Award (PG2-6)

Invitation of Tender No: বিইউ/লাইব্রেরি/পুস্তকক্রয়(১০৩)/২০২২-২৩/৩৪৬, তারিখঃ ০৯/০১/২০২৩ খ্রি.

Package Name & No: Purchase of Books for Bangabandhu Corner, Faculty of Social Science and Arts & Humanities (Package-01)

To, A.H Development Pub. House 143, Govt. New Market, Dhaka

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 09/01/2023 for the execution of the Purchase of Books for Bangabandhu Corner, Faculty of Social Science and Arts & Humanities for University of Barishal (Package No-01) for the Contract price of TK. 13,54,955.00 (Thirteen Lac Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Five Only) has been approved by the proper authority and under that approval this letter is being issued by Librarian, Central Library, University of Barishal, Barishal.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- 1. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within Seven (7) Working days, of its Issuance Pursuant to ITT Sub Clause 36.3
- 2. Furnish a performance Security in the form as specified format and in the amount of TK. 1,35,500.00 (One Lac Thirty Five Thousand Five Hundred) only within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Notification of Award but not later than 31/05/2023, in accordance with ITT Clause 37.1
- 3. Sign the Contract within Twenty eight (28) days of Issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than 14/06/2023 in accordance with ITT sub-Clause 38.1

You may proceed with the execution Purchase of Books for Bangabandhu Corner, Faculty of Social Science and Arts & Humanities for University of Barishal (Package No-01) only upon completion of above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Librarian Central Library University of Barishal

শারক নং: বিইউ/লাইব্রেরি/পুন্তকক্রয়(১০৩)/২০২২-২৩/৩৬৬/(৩) Copy forwarded for information to:

তারিখঃ ১৭/০৫/২০২৩ খ্রি.

Director of IT, University of Barishal for Publication of NOA through Website.

2) Deputy Director (F&A), University of Barishal.

- 3) PS TO VC (For kind information to Vice-Chancellor), University of Barishal.
- 4) Assistant Register, office of the Treasure (For kind information to Treasure), University of Barishal.
- 5) Notice Board, Office of the P&D, University of Barishal
- 6) Office Copy.

Central Library University of Barishal